	97.99
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings □□□▼ 101138 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	844 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Genetics Institute, Inc.
Pharmacia & Upjohn AB	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Country — Sweden ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ♀ No	Street Address: 87 Cambridge Park Drive City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02140 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Xi No
Execution Date: August 13, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ᠖ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,930,739
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mrs. Linda Greendyk Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
American Home Products Corporation	☐ Enclosed
281	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Campus Drive	8. Deposit account number: 01-1425
City: Parsippany State: NJ ZIP: 07054	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/08/1999 NTHRI1 00000291 011425 1930739 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FS:481 40.00 CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Egon E. Berg

Name of Person Signing

Ī

September 2, 1999

Date

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Pharmacia & Upjohn AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, with its principal place of business at S-112 87 Stockholm, Sweden ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used the Mark REFACTO ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of hemophilia A, namely anti-hemophilic factor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,930,739 registered on October 31, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Genetics Institute, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 87 Cambridge Park Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN

Title: VP. Associate General Counsel

VP, Finance, Accounting & Reporting,

Sweden

Dated effective as of: August 13, 1997

AFFIRMED SUBSCRIBED and SWW RX to before me

August 17th this day of

. 1999

otary Public

LIRIN TRADEMARK

REEL: 001954 FRAME: 0740